

**MAINE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
SITTING AS THE LAW COURT**

Law Court Docket No. PEN-24-66

**DONALD GREENWOOD
Plaintiffs/Appellants**

v.

**BENJAMIN LILIAV, M.D., EASTERN MAINE MEDICAL CENTER AND
EASTERN MAINE HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS
Defendants/Appellees**

On Appeal from a Civil Judgment of the Penobscot County Superior Court

**Brief of the Appellees
Benjamin Liliav, M.D., Eastern Maine Medical Center and Eastern Maine
Healthcare Systems in Reply to Brief of Amicus Curiae, Maine Trial Lawyers
Association**

Edward W. Gould, Maine Bar No. 2603
Cameron J. Ouellette, Maine Bar No. 10262
Gross, Minsky & Mogul, P.A.
23 Water Street, P.O. Box 917
Bangor, ME 04402-0917
(207) 942-4644
Attorneys for Defendants/Appellees

Table of Contents

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	ii
Argument	1
A. This Court Should Disregard the Argument of <i>Amicus Curiae</i> MTLA Regarding Ambiguity in the Release as the Parties Did Not Raise the Issue on Appeal.	1
B. If This Court Considers Whether the Release Was Unambiguous, the Clear Language of the Document Compels a Finding That Plaintiff Discharged Any Claim Against Defendants.....	2
C. The Decision of the Trial Court Does Not Threaten the Public Interest Nor the Broad Policy Considerations Which Underlie the Workers’ Compensation Act.....	4
Conclusion	6

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Atlantic Salmon Federation v. Board of Environmental Protection</i> , 662 A.2d 206 (Me. 1995).....	1
<i>Bibeau v. Concord General Mutual Insurance Co.</i> , 2021 ME 4.....	3
<i>Geyerhahn v. U.S. Fidelity and Guaranty Company</i> , 1999 Me 40.....	3
<i>Jacobs v. Jacobs</i> , 507 A.2d 596 (Me. 1986).....	1
<i>State v. Sloboda</i> , 2020 ME 103.....	1
<i>Steeves v. Irwin</i> , 233 A.2d 126 (Me. 1978).....	5
